

HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA TOWN COUNCIL 1ST BUDGET HEARING SEPTEMBER 3, 2024, AT 5:15 PM Cover Sheet

****NOTE**** Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

ITEM TITLE:

Approval of Resolution #2024-26, adopting the Proposed Tentative Tax Levy on all Real property within the boundaries of the Town of Eatonville. (**Finance**)

TOWN COUNCIL ACTION:

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, AND PRESENTATIONS		Department: FINANCE
PUBLIC HEARING 1 ST / 2 ND READING		Exhibits:
CONSENT AGENDA	YES	- Resolution 2024-26
COUNCIL DECISION		
ADMINISTRATIVE		

<u>REQUEST</u>: Approval of Resolution #2024-26 adopting the Proposed Tentative Tax Levy on all Real property within the boundaries of the Town of Eatonville.

SUMMARY: Resolution #2024-26 is being presented to Town Council for approval to adopt the Proposed Tentative Tax Millage Rate for fiscal year beginning October 1, 2024, and ending September 30, 2025. The proposed Tentative Tax Levy is <u>7.2938</u> mills which is less than the rolled back rate of <u>7.4079</u> mills by <u>-1.54%</u>.

<u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: Approval of Resolution #2024-26 adopting the proposed Tentative Millage Rate of 7.2938 mills which is less than the rolled back rate of 7.4079 mills by -1.54%.

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: N/A